PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Featherby	03/08/2000
Jennifer L. DeHaven	03/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Space Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	9275 Sky Park Court, Suite 400	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6963125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)692-2203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4850

Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M.088-P-073-CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl Oppedahl

Total Attachments: 2

source=Featherby_De_Haven_Assign_Space#page1.tif source=Featherby_De_Haven_Assign_Space#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 69

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0214

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL FEATHERBY, and JENNIFER L. DE HAVEN, of San Diego, of the County of San Diego, State of California, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to Space Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with its principal place of business in San Diego, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

ELECTRONIC DEVICE PACKAGING

(Docket No. 65596) which has been executed by us and which is being filed concurrently herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 3/8/00

Michael Featherby

DATE: 3/8/00

Jennifer L. DeHaven

REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0215

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On March 8, 2000, before me, Carrie Merzbacher, personally appeared MICHAEL FEATHERBY personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On March 8, 2000, before me, Carrie Merzbacher, personally appeared JENNIFER L. DE HAVEN, personally known to me-OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 05/13/2009